# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Boeing Company	06/16/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mid-Western Aircraft Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3801 South Oliver	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67210	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5824255
Patent Number:	5876654
Patent Number:	5954917
Patent Number:	6129311
Patent Number:	6168358
Patent Number:	6286784
Patent Number:	6672125
Patent Number:	6759002

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136513745

Email: bcobb@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: James W. Repass

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

**REEL: 024630 FRAME: 0766** 

**PATENT** 

501224582

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPIRIT/10902614	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Repass	
Total Attachments: 3 source=016164_0441#page1.tif source=016164_0441#page2.tif source=016164_0441#page3.tif		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas The Boeing Company, a Delaware Corporation having offices at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Boeing") owns, by assignment, the rights, title, and interest in the patents listed herein:

US PATENT NO.	TITLE	FOREIGN
5268055	Method for Making Perforated Composite Laminates	COUNTERPARTS None
	Honeycomb Core Forming Restricter	DE 69503019.1
5529480	Honeycomb Core Forming Restricter	
		EP 0709178
		FR 0709178
		GB 0709178
5746553	Dual Purpose Lay-Up Tool	CA 2201981
		CN 97110333.X
		DE 69715959.0
		EP 0807504
		FR 0807504
		GB 0807504
		KR 9706930 pub. No.
5780074	Apparatus for Shaping Honeycomb Core	CN 96112725.2
		DE 69628530
		EP 0778122
		FR 0778122
		GB 0778122
5795426	Method and Apparatus for Effecting Continuous Multi-	EP 0823326
	Directional Laminating	DE 69732200
		ES 0823326
		FR 0823326
		JP 076622/1998 pub no.
5824255	Honeycomb Core Forming Process	None
58766 <b>54</b>	Method for Shaping Honeycomb Core	DE 1145823
		EP 1145823
		FR 1145823
	· ·	GB 1145823
59157 <b>65</b>	Opposing Hook Latch	None
5954917	Automated Material Delivery System	None
5956251	Statistical Tolerancing	CA 2222324
		CN 1194041
		DE 69633724
		FR 0835480
		GB 0835480
	·	EP 0835480
5975237	Engine Nacelle Acoustic Panel with Integrated Wedge Fairings	DE 69815961.6
	and Integral Forward Ring	EP 0895222
	and mindred a contract and	FR 0895222
		GB 0895222
5993184	Magnetic Fairing Bars for Bonding Tools	None
6012883	Hybrid Lay-Up Tool	CA 2283938
0012883	1.10.1.2 Day-op 1001	CN 98804846.9
		EP 98918957.6
	· · ·	KR 2001012336

13235577.1 (Patent Assignment: Boeing/Mid-Western)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0443

6042053	Automatic Restow System for Aircraft Thrust Reverser	EP 0913570
6129311	Engine Nacelle Outer Cowl Panel with Integral Track Fairings	EP 0894715
6134968	Portable Acoustic Impedance Measurement System	None
6168358	Hybrid Lay-Up Tool	None
6173807	Engine Nacelle Acoustic Panel with Integrated Wedge Fairings an Integral Forward Ring	DE 69813406.0 EP 0895223
		FR 0895223 GB 0895223
6179943	Method for Forming a Composite Acoustic Panel	DE 69808197.8 EP 0894613 FR 0894613 GB 0894613
6286784	Acoustic Restow System for Aircraft Thrust Reverser	None
6510601	Invar Forming Method for Making Tooling	None
6554224	Out of Plane Thrust Reverser Sleeve Lock	EP 1288479
6557799	Acoustic Treated Thrust Reverser Bullnose Assembly	EP 1310658
6618505	Method, Apparatus and Computer Program Product for Determining Shim Shape	None
6672125	Invar Forming Method for Making Tooling	None
6759002	Method for Making a Composite	None

And;

Mid-Western Aircraft Systems, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having offices at Wichita, Kansas ("Mid-Western") desires to own Boeing's entire right, title and interest in said patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Boeing hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Mid-Western, its lawful successors and assigns Boeing's entire right, title and interest in the above listed patents, and any reissues, reexaminations thereof, and Boeing hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the patents listed above to Mid-Western, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused its authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

THE BOEING COMPANY

Title: Accolm

Acknowledged: MID-WESTERN AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: Vice

///

13235577.1 (Patent Assignment: Boeing/Mid-Western)

Page 2 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0444

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF New York On this 16th day of June, 2005, before me Marlorie Maxin Stern, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Luis Valdes \_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal (Seal) MARJORIE MAXIN STERN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01974779258 Qualified in Bronx County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Oct. 31, 20\_0 STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York On this 16th day of 100c, 2005, before me Marjorie Maxin Stern, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Nigel Wright, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal (Seal) MARJORIE MAXIN STERN Notary Public, State of New York No. 016T4779256 Qualified in Bronx County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Oct. 31, 20 01

13235577.1 (Patent Assignment: Boeing/Mid-Western)

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/20/2005** 

RECORDED: 07/06/2010

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0445